BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN'S SARDAR PATEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ADMISSION NOTICE

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FIRST YEAR ADMISSION (ELECTRONICS ENGG, COMPUTER ENGG, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION) FOR CANDIDATES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2013 –2014

		Open Category	SC/ST/ students Category	DT/NT/ VJ/SBC Category	OBC Students
1	Interim fees sanctioned by SSS Fees	93000.00	0.00	6084.00	46500.00
2	Mumbai Univ. Enrolment Fees	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
3	Mumbai Univ. Enrolment Form fees	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
4	Inter University and Sports & Cultural Activity Fe	ees 30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
5	University Disaster Relief Fund	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
6	E Charges	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Library & Laboratory Deposit [Refundable]	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
8	Insurance on student	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
9	University Program Fees	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	TOTAL RS.	93830.00	830.00	6914.00	47330.00

Payment will be accepted by Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Principal, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology" payable at Mumbai. **No cash will be accepted.**

Note: The difference in the fee will have to be paid by students after final fees is sanctioned by **Shikshan Shulka Samiti.**

PRINCIPAL